w i ©
~ 0

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR:]_}(‘L; [P

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS a
e

SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:
)
COLEMAN, EDGAR & CHONG ) CASE NO.98-43952-8S
) CHAPTER 7
)
)
DEBTORS )
TRUSTEE'S

FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

LINDA PAYNE, trustee of the estate of the above-named
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States
Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly
fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate
under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of court.

that the Final Report

oodol s

LiAda Payne, Trusted

Therefore, the trustee redques
and Proposed Distribution be acc

Date: 7[ /‘?[/OO

IR RTINS R R A R A e Ltk s e S
REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed

Digtribution.

William T. Neary
United States Trustee
Eastern_District of Texas

Dated: gf/*éo W

By:




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT COF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE # 98-43952-S
CHAPTER 7

COLEMAN, EDGAR & CHONG

[ .

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND
DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final
report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses
set forth in Schedule A and states: That they are
reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance
of duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from persconal
funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form 1 as a summary of the
assets and an estate property record. Any property
scheduled under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521(1} and not administered
shall be deemed abandoned pursuant teo 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554
(e} .

3. The Trustee has reduced all agsets of this estate
to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the
estate i1s ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of
estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the
compensation sought by this application except as permitted
by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.
7. The trustee has examined each and every claim filed

and noted her approval of claims as filed, or she has filed
objections to allowance or requests for reclagsification.



8. The Trustee further requests that after final
distribution of all moneys in accordance with the Trustee's
Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a
Supplemental Final Report and Account and certification by
the U. 8. Trustee the trustee be discharged from office and
that the case be closed.

T declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Dated: #? L(‘{ Goi)

CKLJXA ﬁ
Lipnda Payne, Trustié =~
108 North Main Street
Paris, TX 75460-4171

903 784 4393




SCHEDULE A-1
Case Name: COLEMAN

Cagse Number: $8-43552-5

A: Receipts $ 3,297.13

B. Disbursements

1. Secured Creditors 5 0
2. Administrative 5 0
3. Priority S 0
4. Other S 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 5 g

C. Current Balance $ 3,297.13



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE mc.z.:sbm<

TRUSTEE: PAYNE

CASE NAME: COLEMAN, EDGAR/CHONG
CASE NUMBER: 98-43952

DATE UST APPROVED: 07-31-00

ESTATE INCOME:

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $3,287.13

ESTATE EXPENSES:

TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 52428
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 202.29
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES (.00
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
COURT COSTS 0.00
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID .00
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 2,270.55
. OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00
UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED PAID
29,729.89 2,270.56

100.00%

25.00%
6.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

68.86%
0.00%

COMMENTS:

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

7.64%



Form 1 Page: 1
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases
Case Number: 98-43852 DS Trustee: (631540) LINDA S. PAYNE
Case Name: COLEMAN, EDGAR ROY Filed (f) or Converted {c): 11/13/98 (f)
COLEMAN, CHONG SUN §341(a) Meeting Date: ~ 01/11/99
Period Ending: 07/18/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/15/99
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Dascription Petition/ Estimatad Net Value Property SalefFunds Asset Fully
{Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property} Unscheduled {Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administerad (FA)/
Values Less Llens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c} abandon. Remaining Assets
1 Io_.:mm»mma mmmm _um%_,:oi Dr., _u_m:o 116,870.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
2 Dmmr m:a n:mo_:_._m 649.40 649 .40 649 .44 FA
3 Io_._mm_..o_a Oooam 5.837.05 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
4 wooxm and ..p: OEQO 500.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
5 D_n;:_:@ and jewelry 1,100.00 0.G0 DA 0.00 FA
6 Gun m:a nmamqm equipment 1,350.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
7 Life _:mc_.m_._nm <<:o_m 12,382.99 o oc DA 0.00 FA
8 _um:m_o: LGA K 10,006.00 0. oo DA 0.00 FA
9 ._wwm _uoszmn mﬂm:n Prix 15,000.00 G.00 DA Q.00 FA
10 Oo:.._u:ﬁmqm and U::ﬁmﬂ 2,820.00 0.00 DA o.oo FA
11 D_um 50.00 0.00 DA 0. oo FA
12 Om__n_ 600.00 0.00 DA 0. oo FA
13 Im:am:: __om:mm r_:x_..oE: 0.00 DA o.oo FA
15 Bonus Unknown 2,597.76 2,597.76 FA
Reimbursing estate.
16 U. S. Army Retirement 1,226.85 0.00 DA 0.Q0 FA
_<_o:=.._< nm:m_o: #oE Z___;mé
17 mmsmmﬂmé an mno:mm m. son's life insurance 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
Printed: 07/18/2000 01:44 PM  V.5.22




Form 1 Page: 2
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases
Case Number: 98-43952 DS Trustee: {631540) LINDA S. PAYNE
Case Name: COLEMAN, EDGAR ROY Filed {f) or Converted (c): 11/13/98 (f)
COLEMAN, CHONG SUN §341(a) Meeting Date: 01/11/99
Period Ending: 07/18/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/15/99
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asseat Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Proparty Sale/Funds Asset Fully
{Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Datermined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FAY
Values Less Liens, Examptions, OA=§554({a) abandon. the Estato Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
18 Handgun license 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
19 1992 Honda Accord LX 4,675.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
20 Burial plot at National Cemetry for Armed Servic 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
21 Life insurance - Term 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
Int INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 46,41 Unknown
21 Assets Totals {Excluding unknown values) $174,161.29 $3,247.16 $3,293.61 $0.00

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:

No objections to claim - as soon as all monsy is collected final will be filed.

Initlal Projected Date Of Final Report {TFR): July 1, 2000

Current Projected Date Of Final Report {TFR}: July 1, 2000

Printed: 07/18/2000 01:44 PM  V.522




Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 1

{} Asset reference(s)

Case Number: 98-43952 DS Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE {631540)
Case Name: COLEMAN, EDGAR ROY Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
COLEMAN, CHONG SUN Account: 312-7391384-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer |ID #:  75-6548605 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/18/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 3 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market

Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
06/10/99 {15} Edgar Coleman Payment on reimbursement of bonus to estate 324.72 32472
06/10199 | {15} m_lmmq Coleman | check was not mmu:m.a - must be returned to .mmv‘oq 32472 R 0.00

for signature

| 06/18/99 .."I,_m. mnqu..gmim: T ..I_uﬂu\m:m:n on reimbursement of bonus to estate B 324.72| o 32472

{return of check that was to be deposited on 6/10/99
that was not sighed by payor)

06728199 | Aﬁw mammao_mam: o N _um<3m3 on reimbursement of Uozcm to estate 324.72 T 649.44
06/30/99 |  Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK  |Interest posting at 1.9000% ’ 0.14 T i 64958
07/30/99 int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% [ 105 © 65063
[ 08/04/99 |.jmu mquMOo_mEmJ. ) o mmumu_‘aw_.: to estate for bonus o 32472 o 975.35
08/25/99| {15} | Edgar Ce Coleman T Reimbursement of bonus funds o az472| 1,300.07
08/31/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK [Interest posting at 1.9000% 1.47 1,301.54
09/24/99 | (&} Edgar Coleman " | Reimbursement of cash o 324.72 o B 1,626.26
J9/30/68|  Int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK interest posting at 1.8000% [ 2.07 N 1,628.33

10/29/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK " [interest posting at 2.0000% - 269 ) T 1,631.02]

| 11/03/99 |ﬁv mammﬂ Coleman T Reimbursement of cash - 324.72 1 ,mm\u.uuw
113099  Int | THE CHASE g>z:>j>‘z BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% T 3.00 1.658.83
12/16/90| {15} | EDGAR COLEMAN mm_zmcmmm:.mlz,... ON BONUS : B 324.72| ) 2.283.55
12/31/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK | Interest posting at 2.0000% Y " 2,287.09)
[ 91/11/00 {15} Edgar Coleman ‘ Repayment of bonus 32472 1 2e11.81
01/11/00 {15} Edgar Coleman o Repayment on bonus T 32472 T 283653
o111/00| {15} | Edgar Coleman o Deposit slip did not code electronic numbers - | -324.72 i 2,611.81

reissue
01/27/00 {15} Edgar Coleman o mmvmu,:._m:ﬁ of bonus - 324,72 2,936.53|
§1/31/00 Int .?_m CHASE aﬂ/_:Zl:pz BANK C imaﬂ pasting at 2.0000% T 413 1 "2 640.66
Subtotals : $2,940.66 $0.00
Printed: Q7/18/2000 02:01 PM  V.3.22



Form 2 Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 98-43952 DS Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (631540}
Case Name: COLEMAN, EDGAR ROY Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
COLEMAN, CHONG SUN Account: 312-7391364-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  75-6548695 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/18/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction % $ Account Balance
02/29/00 {15} EDGAR COLEMAN REPAYMENT OF BONUS 324.72 3,265.38
02/29/00  Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK " [interest posting at 2.1000% - 465| T 327003
03/31/00 int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK  |Interest posting at 2.1000% - 551 e 3,275.54|
[04/28/00|  Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK | Interest posting at 2.2000% 5.73 - 3,281.27
05/31/00|  Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK | Interest posting at 2.3000% - 614 T 328741
06730100 Int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.3000% 620 ) 3,293.61|
07/18/00|  int Interest Posting T “TCurrent Interest Rate is 2.3000% | 352 ©3,207.13
07/18/00 | 7o Account #312739136466 ~ |Final Report - ] 320713 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 3,297.13 3,297.13 $0.00
{ ess: Bank Transfers 0.00 3,297.13
Subtotal 3,297.13 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $3,297.13 $0.00

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/18/2000 02:01 PM  V.5.22




Form 2

Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 98-43952 D3 Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (831540)
Case Name: CCLEMAN, EDGAR ROY Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
COLEMAN, CHONG SUN Account: 312-7391364-66 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID#: 75-6548695 Bianket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/18/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}!/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received Froem Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
07/18/00 From Account #312739136465 Finai Report 3,297.13 3,297.13
ACCOUNT TOTALS 3,297.13 0.00 $3,297.13
Less: Bank Transfers 3,297.13 .00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $0.00
Net Net Account
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS Receipts Disbursements Balances
MMA # 312-7391364-65 3,297.13 0.00 0.00
Checking # 312-7391364-66 0.00 Q.00 3,297.13
$3,297.13 $0.00 $3,297.13

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/18/2000 02:01 PM V.5.22



SCHEDULE B

TRUSTEE COMPENSATICN:

Total Receipts $ 3,297.13

25% of first &5,000.00 = $ 824.28
10% over $5,000.00 and

under $50,000 =

5% over $50,000.00 and

under $1,000,000.00 =

% over 51,000,000.00 =

[ v s i QR

Total Trustee Fees = $ 824.28

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

Recording Feeg-----------------=- S

Premium on bond------------------ S
Travel------=-----=-=-----~--=~---~ $ 80.50 See Exhibit "A"
Clerical & Stenographic---------- $ 62.00 "
Postage----------—-=-------=----~ 5 9.04 "
Copleg----—-=====-------=-------- $§ 50.75 "

Long Distance------=------------- 5 "

Copy Service--------------------- 3 .
Federal Expregg------------------ 5 A

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES-S 202.29
RECORDS :

Trustee did not take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor. X

Trustee did take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor.

Notice given to debtor on

to pick up business or personal records in
hands of trustee. If not picked up within
30 days such records or work files may be
destroyed.



Exhibit “A” - Expenses of COLEMAN
Travel:
Plano - 341(a) meeting - 230 miles

230 miles @ 0.35 per mile = § 80.50

Secretarial, Copies & Postage: Copies Postage
Request for Claims File

0.20 3 33
Final Report

3.00 136 3.20
Distribution Checks

1.00 9 2.31
Supplemental Final Report 55 3.20
2.00

Totals:

Travel = 230 miles @ 0.35 per mile--------- $ 80.50

Secretarial = 6.20hrs @ $10.00 per hour ------- 62.00

Copies =203 $0.25 each 50.75
Postage-=--------------===- 6.04

Total = $202.29



SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLAIMED BAID
11 U.S.C. Sec 507({a) {1}
Court Cost _and Fees
L. Notice & Claim Fees 3
B. Adv. filing fees
C. Quarterly Chapt 11
11 U.8.C. Sec 503{b) (1) {(a)
Pregervation of estate
A. Transportaticn
B. Storage
C. Wages
D. Egtates share FICA
E. Watchman
F. Insurance
G. Upkeep
H. Advertising
I. Expenses in Sale of
Real Estate
J. Trustee's Bond
11 U.S8.C. Sec.503 (k) (2)
Pogt-Petition Taxes
and related penalties
11 U.8.C. Sec.503(b) {2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
L. Trustee Fees 5 B24 .28 0
B. Trustee Expenses 202.29 0
C. Attorney to Trustee 0 Q
D. Expenses for Attorney 0 ¢
E. Attorney to Debtor 0 0
F. Expenses for Attorney 0 0
3. Aucticneers 0 0
H. Appraiser 0 0
H. Appralsers 0 0
I. Accountant 0 0

11 U.S.C. Sec.503 (b} (3}

AMOUNT
DUE

824 .28
202.29

OO O OO oo



Expenges of Creditorsg
or Committees

6. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503 (b) (4}
Compengaticn of profeggicnals
for creditors or committeesg

TOTAL- === --=====- $ 1,026.57

0

1,026.57



SCHEDULE D

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING CRDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) {3} {4) (5]
Claim amt . amt . amt .
No. Claimed Allowed Paid Due
For Credit
Extended

Sec3fd () (1)

Claims from
failure of
adequate
protection
Sec.307{a) {b)

"Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a}l (2}

Wages, etc.
Sec.507{a) (3)

Contributicns
to benefit plans
Sec.507(a) (4)

Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a) (6}

Taxes
Sec.507{a) (8)



SCHEDULE E

SECURED CLAIMS

{1) (2) (3) (4) (5]
Claim Creditor Amt of Amt. Not amt. amt .  Amt
No. Claim Determined Allowed Paid Due
Total of ALLOWED Secured Claims 50

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $29,729.89



AIMS REGISTER

06/23/99 Last Date to File Claims: 04/15/399 98-43952 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 07/14/99
Edgar Roy Coleman
Chong Sun Coleman
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 02/01/99" ‘ giled Amt :
™3 796.08 g
American Express Travel Related

Services

¢/o Becket & Lee

PO Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701 21394 2aA3RES L
No: 2 Filed: 02/01/99 Filed Amt:

w 2,675.46 g
american Express Centurion Bank
Optima Card
c/o Becket & Lee
PO Box 3001
Malvern, PA 19355-0701 \nggﬁg(ﬁ|lg3lﬁgji
No: 3 Filed: 02/12/99 Filed Amt:
1,857.04 g
Dillard National Bank
01 877 442 2
PO Box 740933
Dallas, TX 75374 Che R77-4d3- o
No: 4 Filed: 02/16/99 Filed Amt:
10,737.38 g
MBNA America Bank, NA .
749 90342 007 039 o o e 3
PO Box 15725 MS 1401 533900 513u5%s - 5330
Wilmington, DE 19885-5725 T\ 494 ) 10063 o - 511“.1!&-
No: & Filed: 02/16/9% Filed Amt:
2,679.02 g
Greenwood Trust Company
NOVUS Services, Inc.

PO Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 43026 LONOE ool Y 11 T

No: 6 Filed: 03/10/99 Filed Amt:
9,362.38 g

Citibank/CHOICE

Exception Payment Processing
PO Box 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 437139229654 3 el oL



06/23/99 Last Date to File Claims: 04/15/99 98-43952 drs Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 07/14/99
Edgar Roy Coleman '
Chong Sun Coleman
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks

Filed and Allowed
No: 7 Filed: 03/19/99 Filed Amt:

1,622.52 g

Sears, Roebuck & Co.
P.0. Box 29

Boige, ID 83707 CO B3\ L9 %



TN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 98-43952-8
CHAPTER 7

COLEMAN, EDGAR & CHONG

e S et

DEETOR

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of

Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become
final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the trustee's Final Report, all applications
for compensation, and all cther matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be

made .

5. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of
the funde of the estate as follows, and will make such
distributicn upon certification by the U. S. Trustee unless
written objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee

and on the U. 8. Trustee,



Ralance on hand $ 3,297.13

Administrative Expenses

to be paid (see attached
schedule of payees and
amounts) 5 1,026.57

Prioricy Claims to be

paid {see attached 3 0
schedule of payees

and amounts)

Secured Claims to be

paid (see attached

schedule of payees

and amounts) 5 0

Unsecured Claims to

be paid (see attached

schedule of payees

and amounts) § 2,270.56

Miscellaneous

distributicns to be

paid (see attachead

schedule of payees

and amountsg) 5 0

Total Digtributions to
be made 5 3,297.13

Zero Balance

Linga Payne, Truste
orth Main St
, TX 75460



Printed: 07/18/00 05:31 PM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: LINDA S, PAYNE (631540)

Page: 1

Case: 98-43952 COLEMAN, EDGAR ROY
Case Balance: $3,297.13 Total Proposed Payment:  $3,287.13 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Froposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 82428 §24.28 0.00 824.28 824.28 247285
FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
LINDA 5. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 202.29 202.28 0.00 202.29 202.29 2,270.58
EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
1 AMERICAN EXPRESS Unsecured 796.08 796.08 0.00 796.08 60.80 2,209.76
2 AMERICAN EXPRESS Unsecured 267546 267546 0.00 2675.46 204.33 2,005.43
3 Dillard National Bank Unsecured 1.857.04 1,857.04 0.00 1,857.04 141.83 1,863 60
4  MBMA America Bank NA Unsecured 532027 532027 0.00 5,320.27 406.32 1,457.28
4  MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured 541712 541712 0.00 5417.12 413.73 1,043.55
5  Greenwood Trust Co. Unsecured 2,679.02 2,679.02 0.0¢ 2,679.02 204.60 B38.95
6  CITIBANK / CHOICE Unsecured 8,362.38 9,362.38 0.00 9,362.38 715.03 123.92
T SEARS Unsecured 162252 1,622.52 0.00 1,622.52 123.92 0.00
Total for Case 98-43852 : $30,756.46 $30,756.46 $0.00 $30,755.46 $3,29713 $0.00
CASE SUMMARY

Amount Amaount Pald Proposed

Filed Allowed to Date Payment

Total Administrative Claims : §1,026.57 $1.026.57 $0.00 $1,026.57

Total Priority Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Secured Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Unsecured Claims ; $29,729.89 $29.729.89 $0.00 $2,270.56

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

COLEMAN, EDGAR CHONG CASE NO. 98-43552-8

CHAPTER 7

DEETORS

CRDER_APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPQRT AND PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION

Tne Trustee naving filed a Final Report and Report of
Proposed Distribution; after hearing and due consideration,
1t 1s hereby:

CRDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposad
Distribution are hereby approved, and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee, Linda Payne, is to pay the

felleowing:
Linda Payne, Fees«-------_- s 824.28
Linda Payne, EXPEnSesS------«~---- 202.29
American Express--------------n-- 6£0.80C
American Express--------—==-c-o-ano 204 .33
Dillard Naticnal Bank~----------- 141.83
MENA America Bank----------~---__ 406,32
MBNA America Bank------------o-—- 413.73
Greenwocd Trust Co.------ommmoo—a 204 .60
Citibank/Cholice---«--muoooooooo- 715.03
SEaYS- - s m s m e e e e 123.92

ORDERED that the Trustes shall make final distributicn
tc all claimants as set out above upern entry of this order
and file a Supplemental Final Report and Account with zero
bank statement, after the requirements under Bankruptcy Rule
3011 and Sec 247(a; of the Bankruptoy Code have been
complied with, if applicable.

Dated:

Honorable Donald §. Sharp



